
    
   

 
        

  
 

 

  
 

   

     

  
  

 

     

  
  

 

     

 
 

 

  
 

   

     

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 
     

       

   
 

 

  

 
  

       

 
 

      

Baccalaureate Degree Program Workgroup 
2022-23 Membership Roster 

Stakeholder Group # of Reps Name Job Title College Email 
CCCCO Division of 
Educational 
Services and 
Support 

2 Dr. Candice 
Brooks 

Dean CCCCO cbrooks@cccco.edu 

Raul Arambula Dean CCCCO rarambula@cccco.edu 
CCCCO Division of 
Workforce and 
Economic 
Development 

1 Ioanna Iatridis Dean CCCCO iiatridis@cccco.edu 

CCCCO Division of 
College Finance 
and Facilities 
Planning 

1 Lizette Navarette EVC CCCCO lnavarette@cccco.edu 

Academic Senate 
for California 
Community 
Colleges 

2 Cheryl 
Aschenbach 

Professor Lassen College caschenbach@lassencollege.edu 

Carrie Roberson Instructor Butte College robersonca@butte.edu 

Articulation 
Officer 
(appointed by 
ASCCC) 

1 Elizabeth 
Ramirez 

Articulation 
Officer 

Rio Hondo eramirez@riohondo.edu 

BDP Steering 
Committee 

3 Jolena Grande Faculty/Chair Cypress College jgrande@cypresscollege.edu 
Carmen Dones Dean, CTE West LA College donescm@wlac.edu 
Shelly Hess Dean, 

Instructional 
Services 

SDCCD shess@sdccd.edu 

CCC Curriculum 
Committee (5C) 

1 Kelly Fowler VP, Instruction Mt. San Antonio kelly.fowler@mtsac.edu 

Student Senate 
for CCCs (SSCCC) 

1 Darieus Rego Student CCSF ladregioniii@ssccc.org 
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Stakeholder Group # of Reps Name Job Title College Email 
CCC Chief 
Instructional 
Officers Assoc. 
(CIOs) 

1 Leslie Minor, 
Ph.D. 

VP, Instruction Taft College lminor@taftcollege.edu 

CA Association of 
Community 
College Registrars 
and Admissions 
Officers 
(CACCRAO) 

1 Victor DeVore Dean, Student 
Services 

SDCCD vdevore@sdccd.edu 

Chief Student 
Services Officers 
Association 
(CSSOs) 

1 Emmanuel 
Mourtzanos 

Interim VP, 
Student 
Services 

Bakersfield 
College 

emmanuel.mourtzanos@bakersfieldcollege.edu 
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